of 2

Official Record

Recording requested By HERITGAGE LAW GROUP

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 299 Page- 0585

APN: 3-088-04

When Recorded, Please Return To: Heritage Law Group, P.C. 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Ms. Mary Love-Isom 4305 Adelphi Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89120

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

The attached document does contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440.380.

Mary Love-Isom, being of sound mind and body, hereby testifies:

That she is over the age of 18,

That all of the real property situated in the State of Nevada, County of Lincoln, more precisely described as:

All of the Lot Two (2) and the East half of Lot three (3) In Block Two (2) in the city of Caliente, Lincoln County Nevada

was held by Barry C. Isom and Mary Love-Isom, who acquired joint tenancy by Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed No. 0133713 recorded on April 28, 2009,

That Barry C. Isom passed away on April 9, 2012, as identified in Certificate of Death # 2012005628, issued by the State of Nevada,

That pursuant to the rules of survivorship, Mary Love-Isom is the survivor and now holds this property as a single woman as her sole and separate property.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed No. 0133713 recorded on April 28, 2009.

Date: November 16, 2015

State of Nevada

Douglas County

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 16, 2015, by Mary Love-Isom.

Signature (

Notary Public

CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CAMERON AMATORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt Exp. April 7, 2019 THE TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH - VITAL STATISTICS

		Permanental CERT	IFICATE OF D		20120 STATE FILE	05628 NUMBER	<u> </u>
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,N	•				. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Barry Craig	ISOM	ED INSTITUTION Name (9, 2012	Clark	
		OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTH		num d ise ije	sp. or Inst. indicate DOA,0 t(Specify)		
DECEDENT	Rumal Clark Coun	ty U	S 93 at Mile Marker		Roadway	Mal , DATE OF BIRTH (Me/Day/	
	(Specify)	No - Non-His		w (Means) G4		October 16, 1947	3 1
SF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.	A. 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COU	NTRY 10.EDUCATION 11.	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED, \		VING SPOUSE (if wife, give	<u> </u>
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	name country) Utah	United States	1,2	/ORCED (Specify) Married	maiden na	11121 7 21	
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	R 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Working Life, Even If Retired)		/	BUSINESS OR INDUSTR Sand And Gravel	Y Ever in US Arm Forces?	P d
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5ь. COUNTY — 15с. €		N 15d STREET AND NO		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yo	<u> </u>
ITEMS	Nevada	Lincoln	Panaca 🚆	PO Box 103		ar No) Yes	
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	the control of the co	7	7 MOTHER/PARENT - NAME		δ. 11	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type (John ISOM	18b. MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No, City or To	Olive ABOTT		
	,	OVE-ISOM		PO Box 103 Pana			
DIEDORITION		IOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEME	TERY OR CREMATORY	NAME	19c. LOCATION	7%	7
DISPOSITION			3 1 3/2 3/2 111116	Demetery		naca Nevada	
	- 1	NATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)	20b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR LICENSE	A C. NAME AND A JUNEAU	Bunker's Mortua	гу	i
		URE AUTHENTICATED	252	925 N La	s Vegas Blvd Las Veg	gas NV 89101	Ĺ
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR			<u> </u>			
CERTIFIER	중 및 21a. To the best of my kno 및 전 due to the cause(s) stated.	wledge, death occurred at the time, da . (Signature & Title)		22a. On the basis of examina the time, date and place and	due to the cause(s) stated	f. (Signature & Title)	
	TO STATE SIGNED (Mo/I	Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DE	peted	P MICHAEL MURF		SNATURE AUTHENTICA OUR OF DEATH	TED
		ay iii	,	April 12, 201		12:55	i.
	21d NAME OF ATTENDIR	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CEF	RTIFIER	221 PRONOUNCED DEAD		ONOUNCED DEAD AT (Ho	r)
	8 ()	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING	PHYSICIAN MEDICAL E	April 09, 20		12:55 LICENSE NUMBER	-
	P M	lichael Murphy CORONER	1704 Pinto Lane Las	Vegas, NV 89106	200	. EIGENGE HOMBEN	1
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SUSAN ZANNIS	/Ma/Di	ATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAF		TO COMMUNICABLE DISE	SE
	OF THE PROPERTY OF	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICA (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI	TED Julius		YES ,	NO X	i oth
CAUSE OF DEATH	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 5 Multiple b	lunt force matercycle tra	auma		i "	inervar between conset and d	eau i
=	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	- 1	oan Dilas allistika milin		nterval between onset and d	alh
CONDITIONS IF	(b)						ا
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:			'	nterval between onset and d	ath
CAUSE ->	IIIII PIIII(C)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:				interval between onset and d	eath
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	302 10, 011.		West 1				
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (CONDITIONS Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting it	the underlying cause given in P	art 1. 26. AUTOPS		RED
// /				- 20	(Specify Yes	Or No) TO CORONER (Speci	es es
//	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) ACCIDENT	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	280. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR Helmeted motorcycle		ded a vehicle	i.
	ACCIDENT 28a. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	April 09, 2012 28f. PLACE OF INJURY: At home, fa	1115	•	•	OR TOWN STA	are .
	Yes or No) No	In the second se	Highway	28g LOCATION STIREET US-9d at Milie Marker 69	Rura	Clark County Nevad	
		<u> </u>	STATE REC	STRAR	·		\vdash
2	\	/ /					1
° ====	1	/ /					;

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS. STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State cartified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440,175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT

Lawrence K. Sands, D.O., M.P.H.

Registrar of Vital Statisti



